	Northeast Ohio Medical University
Institutional Review Board (IRB) Application

Office of Research and Sponsored Programs
APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTIONS OF PATHOLOGICAL SPECIMENS  OR TISSUE CULTURE 




Instructions: Your application must include a completed printout of this form, together with any appendices that might be helpful to the IRB’s consideration.  Answer ALL questions in the application form; do NOT say, “see protocol.”  Failure to properly complete this application will delay final review of your protocol.  Refer to NEOMED Guidelines for Protection of Human Subjects in Research for directions in completing this form and submitting your application to the IRB.   Please submit this application to Trish Wilson, Research Coordinator, ORSP.  First investigator listed below must be a NEOMED faculty member.  PLEASE LIST ALL PERSONNEL!

	I. PERSONNEL (names, degrees)
	Dept./Section/Location
	Extension
	Email
	Status

	     
	     
	     
	     
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	     
	     
	     
	     
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	     
	     
	     
	     
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	     
	     
	     
	     
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	     
	     
	     
	     
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	     
	     
	     
	     
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Ia. Staff Contact / Research Coordinator
	Telephone
	FAX
	Location and Room #

	     
	     
	     
	     

	II.    SUPPORTING SIGNATURES: Guidelines and Assurance is located on the Research and Sponsored Programs Web-Site.

A.  “I have read NEOMED’s Guidelines for Protection of Human Subjects in Research and Assurance of Compliance and all  personnel have completed the training for Human Subjects.”



	Investigator
	Date

	B.    If a student project: “This project has been reviewed and approved by the thesis / dissertation committee or faculty advisor.”


	Faculty Advisor
	Date


III. REQUIRED INFORMATION:
A.
Will personnel and resources from another department be involved in this study?

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No     FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes: Letter of agreement must be attached if not listed as co-investigator.


B.
Are non-NEOMED/Consortium institutions involved?

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes: Letter of agreement must be attached.  Please attach Co-Investigator’s memo “Intent to Collaborate”.

C
Do any of the investigators have a potential conflict of interest in the performance of this study?


 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No     FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes: Attach explanatory statement.

 
D
Is the study being submitted to any Federally Funded Institute or Agency for sponsorship?


 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No     FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes: PHS policy requires a letter of exemption from the IRB.  



E.
Have all Investigators and Co-Investigators completed the training for conducting Human Subjects Studies located at                      http://cme.nci.nih.gov/?  Please attach certificate and include dates below.

      
Investigator

     

Date
     
      
Co-Investigators

     

Date
     


All Other Key Personnel
     

Date
     
IV. REASON FOR EXEMPTION:

A:
The study is exempt from IRB review because: (*Are not FDA approved for exemption.  OHRP Exemption only)
 FORMCHECKBOX 

 *Unidentifiable Pathological Specimens or Tissue Culture Acquired  from a Repository. 

V. DESCRIPTION OF HUMAN SPECIMENS:

	What is the type of specimen?


	What is the name of the specimen?
	What was the source of the specimen?

	1.        
	     
	     

	2.        
	     
	     

	3.        
	     
	     

	4.        
	     
	     

	5.        
	     
	     

	6.        
	     
	     

	7.        
	     
	     

	8.        
	     
	     

	9.        
	     
	     

	10.      
	     
	     

	11.      
	     
	     

	12.      
	     
	     

	13.      
	     
	     

	14.      
	     
	     

	15.      
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